tendance for the Center for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA) Committee Meeting Date: 12th May, 2022 (Thursday) Time: 3.30 P.M Venue: Vice Chancellor's Conference Hall, Utkal University SI.No Name of the Member Signature of the Member S. Achemy 1 12.5.2022 Poot. D. S. Pattanaix 2 3 Gandana Balhanoo 4 5 Itch 6 Navaneet, Rath 2022 Prof. S P Pam Connar 7 12/5/2022 Ranjan Kumar Bal DO 8 S'le Mayle -12/5 9 6 12/5/22 Poop K.C. Ralli 10 Dr.S.K. Aluanna ~ 12/3/2-11 Mamatahani Behem M. Behen 12 ' Sony ogher Sony Snight Col 13 14 15 16 17



DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE & CONTINUING EDUCATION UTKAL UNIVERSITY : VANI VIHAR BHUBANESWAR:-751007.

> Ph. No.- (0674) 2376700 (O) Website : www.ddceutkal.org

No. DDCE/DE- 7/ 70/2022

Dt. 15 .05.2022

OFFICE ORDER ON APPROVAL OF SLM

As per the resolution of the Center for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA) Committee meeting held on 12.05.2022 at 3.30 p.m. under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Utkal University conducted in the Vice Chancellor's Conference Hall, the Self Learning Materials (SLM) of all the following 17 courses for 2022-23 are placed and approved vide in **Item No. 4.b**.

- i. Master of Business Administration
- ii. Master of Computer Applications
- iii. Bachelor of Business Administration
- iv. Masters of Arts Economics
- v. Masters of Arts Education
- vi. Masters of Arts English
- vii. Masters of Arts Hindi
- viii. Masters of Arts History
- ix. Masters of Arts Odia
- x. Masters of Arts Political Science
- xi. Masters of Arts Public Administration
- xii. Masters of Arts Sanskrit
- xiii. Masters of Arts Sociology
- xiv. Master of Commerce
- xv. Master of Social Work
- xvi. Bachelor of Commerce (Hons)
- xvii. Bachelor of Arts (Hons)

No. DDCE/DE-7/ 78/2022

Copy to: All the members of CIQA Committee.

Dt. 15.05.2022

Stall



DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE & CONTINUING EDUCATION **UTKAL UNIVERSITY : VANI VIHAR** BHUBANESWAR:-751007.

Ph. No.- (0674) 2376700 (O) Website : www.ddceutkal.org

Dt. 15.05.2022

7/12022 No. DDCE/DE-

OFFICE ORDER

Considering the Guidelines of UGC - DEB vide UGC Gazette Notification No. CG-DL-E-05092020-221580(Extraordinary, Part III - Section 4) Dated 4th September 2020 the Internal Quality Assurance Committee (CIQA Committee of DDCE Utkal University) is reconstituted by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor on 6th May 2022 with the following members :

1.	Prof. Sabita Acharya Vice Chancellor , Utkal University		In the Chair
2.	Prof. Durga Shankar Pattanaik Chairman, P.G Council, Utkal University		Member
3.	Prof. Susmita Prasad Pani Executive Member , +3 Council of Higher & Ex Director, DDCE , Utkal University Bh		Member
4.	Prof. Ranjan Kumar Bal Retd. Prof. of Commerce, Utkal University Ex- Director, DDCE, Utkal University	&,	Member
5.	Prof. Prabodh Kumar Hota Prof. Commerce & Coordinator, RUSSA, U	Jtkal University	Member
6.	Prof. Navaneeta Rath Prof. of Sociology, Utkal University		Member
7.	Shri Goutama Pradhan Comptroller of Finance Utkal University		Member
8.	Shr Sharat Kumar Majhi Controller of Examinations Utkal University		Member
9.	Dr Sujit Kumar Acharya Asst. Prof., DDCE, Utkal University		Member
	Dr Biswo Ranjan Mishra Asst. Prof., DDCE , Utkal University		Member
	Dr Mamata Rani Behera Asst. Prof, DDCE, Utkal University		Member
	Prof. Krishna Chandra Rath Director, DDCE , Utkal University		Member - Convener

DIRECTOR Dt. 15.05.2022

Official/official Lottor 120

No. DDCE/DE- 7/75/2022

Copy to All the members of CIQA Committee.



DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE & CONTINUING EDUCATION UTKAL UNIVERSITY : VANI VIHAR BHUBANESWAR:-751007.

Ph. No.- (0674) 2376700 (O) Website : www.ddceutkal.org

No. DDCE/DE- 7/70/2022

Dt. 15.05.2022

OFFICE ORDER ON APPROVAL OF PPR

As per the resolution of the **Center for Internal Quality Assurance (CIQA)** Committee meeting held on 12.05.2022 at 3.30 p.m. under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Utkal University conducted in the Vice Chancellor's Conference Hall, the Programme Project Report (PPR) of all the following 17 courses are placed and approved vide in **Item No. 4.a**.

- i. Master of Business Administration
- ii. Master of Computer Applications
- iii. Bachelor of Business Administration
- iv. Masters of Arts Economics
- v. Masters of Arts Education
- vi. Masters of Arts English
- vii. Masters of Arts Hindi
- viii. Masters of Arts History
- ix. Masters of Arts Odia
- x. Masters of Arts Political Science
- xi. Masters of Arts Public Administration
- xii. Masters of Arts Sanskrit
- xiii. Masters of Arts Sociology
- xiv. Master of Commerce
- xv. Master of Social Work
- xvi. Bachelor of Commerce (Hons)
- xvii. Bachelor of Arts (Hons)

vally

Dt. 15.05.2022

nalls

Official/ official Letter -127

No. DDCE/DE-7/7/ 12022

Copy to: All the members of CIQA Committee.

D.D.C.E. **Education For All**

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE & CONTINUING EDUCATION UTKAL UNIVERSITY : VANI VIHAR BHUBANESWAR:-751007.

Ph. No.- (0674) 2376700 (O) Website : www.ddceutkal.org

Dt. 15.05.2022

717412022 No. DDCE/DE-

OFFICE ORDER

Considering the Guidelines of UGC - DEB vide UGC Gazette Notification No. CG-DL-E-05092020-221580(Extraordinary, Part III - Section 4) Dated 4th September 2020 the Internal Quality Assurance Committee (CIQA Committee of DDCE Utkal University) is reconstituted by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor on 6th May 2022 with the following members :

1.	Prof. Sabita Acharya Vice Chancellor , Utkal University		In the Chair
2.	Prof. Durga Shankar Pattanaik Chairman , P.G Council , Utkal University		Member
3.	Prof. Susmita Prasad Pani Executive Member , +3 Council of Higher & Ex Director, DDCE , Utkal University B	Education	Member
4.	Prof. Ranjan Kumar Bal Retd. Prof. of Commerce, Utkal University Ex- Director, DDCE, Utkal University		Member
5.	Prof. Prabodh Kumar Hota Prof. Commerce & Coordinator, RUSSA,	Utkal University	Member
6.	Prof. Navaneeta Rath Prof. of Sociology, Utkal University		Member
7.	Shri Goutama Pradhan Comptroller of Finance Utkal University		Member
8.	Shr Sharat Kumar Majhi Controller of Examinations Utkal University		Member
9.	Dr Sujit Kumar Acharya Asst. Prof., DDCE, Utkal University		Member
	Dr Biswo Ranjan Mishra Asst. Prof., DDCE , Utkal University		Member
	Dr Mamata Rani Behera Asst. Prof , DDCE , Utkal University	•••••	Member
	Prof. Krishna Chandra Rath Director, DDCE , Utkal University		Member - Convener

No. DDCE/DE- 71752022

Copy to All the members of CIQA Committee.

DIRECTOR Dt. 15.05.2022